Parents.

Thank you for granting us the privilege of caring for and teaching your child. It is our daily goal to meet the various needs of the children in our care, their families, and our staff. In order to help us achieve all of this to the best of our abilities, it is important that your financial account here at WMB CDC is managed according to schedule.

Below we have included the fees that apply in addition to your weekly rates throughout the year. Please feel free to see a member of our office staff at anytime if you have any questions or need additional information regarding your account.

WMB CDC FEES AND RATES

REGISTRATIO	DN FEE: Due Annually
\$130	Per Child New Student (Paid any time of year)
\$70 \$80 \$130	Pre-Registration for Currently Enrolled Child (if Paid Jan. 3 rd – Jan. 26 th) Pre-Registration for Currently Enrolled Child (If Paid 'Jan 29 th – Mar 1 st) Currently Enrolled Child (If Paid after Mar 1 st)

This annual fee reserves your child's space in the center for the 2022-23 school year. The registration fee is due at the time of enrollment and is non-refundable.

CURRICULUM FEE:	Due Annually
K2 Classes	\$45
K3 Classes	\$80
K4 Classes	\$135

This fee pays for A Beka educational books and materials for 2 year old through K5 programs. All Curriculum Fees are due on or before May 1 for students currently enrolled in the center, or upon enrollment for new students. Curriculum Fees are not refundable after the due date.

ACTIVITY FEE:	Due Annually
K2 Classes	\$50
K3 Classes	\$50
K4 Classes	\$100

This fee pays for extra activities, field trips, and special events and programs throughout the school year. All Activity Fees are due on or before the first day of school (for Current Students), or upon enrollment for new students. Activity Fees are not refundable after the due date.

DAYCARE/PRESCHOOL WEEKLY TUITION RATES:

Children may attend anytime during regular operating hours (from 6:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m.), Monday through Friday. Tuition includes the learning program and morning and afternoon snacks. Lunch must be provided daily from home.

Bed Babies and Creepers	\$185 week
Toddler I through Pre-K	\$180 week
K2	\$175 week
K3	\$170 week
K4 and K5	\$165 week

^{*}There is a \$5 per week discount for the second and third child enrolled in full time daycare.

BEFORE AND/OR AFTERSCHOOL CARE:

The program is for children ages 5-11. We will provide transportation to and from O'Rourke Elementary, Collier Elementary, Hutchens Elementary, Dawes, and <u>provided</u> we have a minimum of three students per school. Snacks are provided each afternoon. Lunch must be provided daily from home for children who will be here during lunch time.

Before Only \$70 week
Before/After School Care \$115 week
After School Only \$105 week

Early Dismissal \$5.00 per hour additional Full Days (Holidays, Teacher work Days) \$10.00 each day additional

Daily Drop Fee (If not enrolled weekly) \$25.00 per day

To use any of the services above, the registration fee must be paid and the account balance paid to zero on schedule.

SCHOOL AGE SUMMER CAMP:

REGISTRATION FEE: \$50 PER CHILD ACTIVITY FEE: \$100 PER CHILD WEEKLY RATES: \$165 PER WEEK

We have two summer programs. One, Summer Camp Minis, is for K4 and K5 aged campers who have not attended public or private school kindergarten.

The other, Summer Camp 5-11, is for the campers who have completed kindergarten through 5th grades.

The registration fee must be paid by those who are not already registered in our full time program. (The \$50 Registration Fee applies to children attending for the summer months only.)

Fees include snacks and all field trips. Lunch must be provided daily from home.